EX PLO RE

Evansville Vanderburgh Public Library 200 SE Martin Luther King Jr. B

812.428.8200 evpl.org

For Immediate Release

EVPL partnering with Animal Control for Seasons of Sharing

Evansville, IN, April 13, 2022 – The Evansville Vanderburgh Public Library is partnering with Animal Care & Control in our next Seasons of Sharing.

The <u>Seasons of Sharing</u> initiative was launched in December 2021 to provide opportunities for our community to give back through donation drives. This "season" the library is highlighting the needed support of the community's animals.

"EVPL is committed to supporting our community," EVPL CEO-Director Scott Kinney said. "We hope that through this spring's Seasons of Sharing, the library and our community can join together in bringing awareness and support to the animals who need it most in our region."

April 10-16 is National Animal Care and Control Appreciation Week.

Through April 30, Seasons of Sharing will be accepting donations for Evansville's Animal Care & Control, whose mission "is dedicated to promoting citizen and pet safety, promotion of responsible pet ownership, and the reduction of animal overpopulation."

Items needed for the drive include puppy pads, dog treats, cat and dog food, and other items specified on their <u>Amazon Wish List</u>.

The Evansville Vanderburgh Public Library has served our community for more than a century. With eight locations throughout Vanderburgh County, immediate access to hundreds of thousands of digital resources, and a dedicated team of library professionals, EVPL strives to create opportunities for you to discover, explore, and connect with your library. For more information, visit <u>evpl.org</u>.

###